

CS 191/23  
MAMTA Vs. PAWAR KUMAR GUPTA

31.08.2023

Present: Ms. Jyoti, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for consideration.

However, an adjournment is sought by ld. proxy counsel plaintiff on the ground that the main counsel is busy before Saket Court today. Heard. Allowed.

Be put up for purpose fixed on **03.10.2023**.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
31.08.2023