

MAMTA Vs. PAWAR KUMAR GUPTA

29.11.2023

Present: Sh. Sikander Khan, ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Himanshu Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. Sanjay Kumar (enrolment no. D-1520/11), ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 to 6 is connected through VC.

Summons issued upon all the defendants received back served.

Memo of appearance is filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 to 6 that he will mail the memo of parties today only on the court e-mail ID and will file the vakalatnama till NDOH.

WS be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the opposite party. Thereafter, plaintiff shall be at liberty to file the replication, if any, with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up completion of pleadings/admission-denial of documents/disposal of interim application/framing of issues on 22.01.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
29.11.2023 sb