

CS191/23
MAMTA Vs. PAWAR KUMAR GUPTA

26.02.2024

Present: Sh. Sikander Khan, ld. counsel for plaintiff is connected through VC.
Sh. Arun Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 is connected through VC.
None for defendant no. 2 to 6.

Time sought on behalf of defendant no.1 to file the WS. Heard. Two weeks time granted subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid to plaintiff on NDOH.

No WS has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 to 6 despite lapse of statutory period. No request has been made for extension of time period. Accordingly, defence of defendant no. 2 to 6 is hereby struck off.

Let the advance copy of WS which is to be filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 be supplied to ld. Counsel for plaintiff to which plaintiff shall be at liberty to file the replicaion.

Put up for completion of pleadings/admission-denial of documents/arguments on interim application/framing of issues on 03.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
26.02.2024 sb