

CS 191/23
MAMTA Vs. PAWAR KUMAR GUPTA

30.09.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for D-1(i).
D-2 to D-6 ex-parte.
None for D-1(ii) and D-1(iii) despite service.

Counsel appearing for defendant seeks copy of the plaint along with the documents. He also prays some time to seek instructions qua the other LRs i.e. D-1(ii) and D-1(iii).

Let copy of the paper book be supplied along with the documents within two weeks from today. Counsel to clarify qua the others i.e. i.e. D-1(ii) and D-1(iii). Let WS of D-1(i) be filed as per law.

List on 07.12.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.09.2024