

CS 191/23
MAMTA Vs. PAWAR KUMAR GUPTA

13.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ld. Counsel for Lalita Gupta/D-1 (i).
Ms. Nidhi Sharma, Ld. LAC for D-1 (ii).
D-1 (iii) and D-2 and D-6 are ex-parte.

Despite directions, Lalita Gupta has not appeared physically in Court and it is submitted on her behalf that she is not well today.

Subject to filing of medical documents in this regard, matter is adjourned for **13.03.2026**.

In case medical documents are not filed within 3 days from today, Lalita Gupta shall pay a cost of Rs. 10,000/- to plaintiff. One more opportunity granted to Lalita Gupta to appear physically in Court and file an affidavit clearly delineating as to whether she has sold the suit property to any third person? If yes, she shall give complete details of the said sale and file copies of the documents through which the property has been sold. The details of payments received and the bank account statements shall also be filed.

Lalita Gupta to remain physically present in Court on next date.

Status quo to continue.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.02.2026