

CS 191/23
MAMTA Vs. PAWAR KUMAR GUPTA

27.04.2026

Present: Mr. Mihir Gujjewar and Mr. N.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Despite repeated opportunities, Lalita Gupta/D-1(i) has not appeared. Imposition of cost has also not persuaded her to appear or comply with order dated 15.12.2025 and 13.02.2026. She has not appeared despite calls.

Even her daughter arrayed as D-1(ii)/Hema has not appeared today. **Accordingly, Lalita Gupta and Hema are proceeded ex-parte.**

Other defendants already ex-parte.

List for PE on 05.06.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
27.04.2026