

CS 191/23
MAMTA Vs. PAWAR KUMAR GUPTA

19.05.2026

Present: Sh. Mihir Gujjewar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

File taken up today on application u/s 151 CPC seeking urgent directions in respect of suit property (IA no. 1/26) and application seeking early hearing (IA no. 2/26).

After some arguments, counsel for plaintiff seeks to withdraw the aforesaid applications. The applications are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

List on 05.06.2026 i.e. the date already fixed.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.05.2026